
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003784-2021 

Contract

Redevelopment and Construction of a new Household
Waste Recycling Centre at Hartcliffe Way

Bristol Waste Company

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003784

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029630  

Published 25 February 2021, 12:37pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bristol Waste Company

Albert Road

Bristol

BS2 0XS

Email

procurement@bristolwastecompany.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - SOUTH WEST (ENGLAND)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003784-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003784-2021
mailto:procurement@bristolwastecompany.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.bristolwastecompany.co.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.bristolwastecompany.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Environment

http://www.bristolwastecompany.co.uk/
http://www.bristolwastecompany.co.uk/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Redevelopment and Construction of a new Household Waste Recycling Centre at Hartcliffe
Way

Reference number

DN452081

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45213270 - Construction works for recycling station

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Bristol Waste Company tendered on behalf of Bristol City Council for the redevelopment and
construction of a new Household Waste Recycling Centre at Hartcliffe Way.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,896,216

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45222110 - Waste disposal site construction work

45222100 - Waste-treatment plant construction work



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - SOUTH WEST (ENGLAND)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Bristol Waste Company tendered on behalf of Bristol City Council for the redevelopment and
construction of a new Household Waste Recycling Centre at Hartcliffe Way.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40%

Price - Weighting: 60% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 175-423926

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 December 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:423926-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Encon Construction Ltd

10 Deryn Court, Wharfedale Road

Cardiff

CF23 7HB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL - WALES

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,896,216

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

In accordance with PCR

In accordance with PCR

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T05:01:51+0100
	TCPDF




